
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4832
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2002
DHANUVACHAPURAM RAILWAY STATION
V.S. SIVAKUMAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to upgrade Dhanuvachapuram contract based railway station of Trivandram division as a full fledged railway station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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